

11 February 2019

MS. JANET A. ENCARNACION
Head, Disclosure Department
THE PHILIPPINE STOCK EXCHANGE, INC.
PSE Tower, 5th Avenue cor. 28th Street
Bonifacio Global City
Taguig City

Dear Ms. Encarnacion,

Please be informed that the attached Statement of Condition of RCBC (Banks and Financial Subsidiaries; Head Office and Branches) as of December 31, 2018 will be made available to the major newspapers.

Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Mr. Christina P. Alvarez

MA. CHRISTINA P. ALVAREZ
Senior Vice President and Corporate Information Officer

Rizal Commercial Banking Corporation

cc: Atty. Joseph B. Evangelista, Philippine Dealing and Exchange Corporation



RIZAL COMMERCIAL BANKING CORPORATION Yuchengco Tower, RCBC Plaza, 6819 Ayala Avenue, Makati City

BALANCE SHEET (Head Office and Branches As of December 31, 2018

CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (Banks and Financial Subsidiaries) iks and Financial Subsidial As of December 31, 2018

Asserts Current Clarifier Due from flanção Serfrain p Piprimas 12273 (124 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 552 5	71.70 34.89 68.14 35.48 75.52 96.19 00.00 36.23 57.81 07.52 77.50 38.48 34.56
Financial Liabilities af Fair Value through Profit of Loss	38.48)4.56 6.52
Financial Liabilities af Fair Value through Profit of Loss	
Capital Stock	
Capital Stock 51,420,225,412,84 4613,360,825,26 4914,457,358,10 27,203,456,215,31 27,203,456,2	42.02 22.40 31.99 59.42 32.44 30.13 50.49 96.45
CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS Garantees Issued 6,492,331,934,21 5,529,756,839,03 22,419,065,199,98 24,190,	
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 001615 TOTAL CONTINGENT ACCOUNTS 281,950,892,589,26 300,725,930,54 007,72	8.80 13.92 5.31 10.13 8.16 6.52
Specific allowance for credit losses on the TLP 2,274,862,851.78 2,240,801,384.24 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION	19.03 18.21 15.08 1.59 17.55 14.56 17.93 8.09 19.84 14.28 14.65 12.88
Non-Performing Loans (NPLs)	
Gloss Not Performing DOSHI core extractes 2,720,000.00 77,000.00 b Tier 1 Batio (%)	7.28 4.45 4.45 4.45

Republic of the Philippines)
MAKATI CITY s.s.

Florentino M. Madonza Passport # EC4099463 May 6, 2015 May 5, 2020 Passport # P1316244A Dec. 19, 2016 Dec. 18, 2021

Name

Doc. No. 14 Page No. 4 Book No. 448 Series of 2019

Republic of the Philippines) MAKATI CITY s.s.

Doc. No. 13 Page No. 4 Book No. 448 Series of 2019

We, Florentino M. Madonza and Gil. A. Buenaventura, of the above-mentioned bank do solemnly swear that all matters set forth in the above report are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

FLORENTINO M. MADONZA GIL A. BUENAVENTURA
FSVP, Head - Controllership Group President & CEO

I certify that on this 6th day of February, 2019, before me, a notary public duly authorized in the City of Makati to take acknowledgements, personally appeared:

Name	Competent Evidence of Identity/Number	Date Issued/Valid until	Place Issued	CTC Number	Date / Place issued
Florentino M. Madonza	Passport # EC4099463	May 6, 2015 May 5, 2020	NCR-South	14458728	January 9, 2019 Makati City
Gil A. Buenaventura	Passport # P1316244A	Dec. 19, 2016 Dec. 18, 2021	Manila	4190417	January 29, 2019 Makati City

who were identified by me through competent evidence of identity to be the same persons described in the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before me that their respective signatures on the instrument were voluntarily affixed by them for the purposes stated therein, and who declared to me that they have excuted the instrument as their free and voluntary acts and deed and that they have the authority to sign on behalf of their respective principals.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my notarial seal on the date and at the place above written.

NOTARY PUBLIC
ATTY. CATALINO VICENTE L. ARABIT
Appointment No. M-30(2019-2020)
Unio 7330574; 01-03-2019. Makati City
IBP No. 058198; 01-03-2019. Makati City
IBP No. 058198; 01-03-2019. Makati City
ROLL No. 40145
21st Floor, Yuchengco Tower 2, RCBC Piaza Ayala Avenue, Makati City

who were identified by me through competent evidence of identify to be the same persons described in the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged before me that their respective signatures on the instrument were voluntarily affixed by them for the purposes stated therein, and who declared to me that they have executed the instrument as their free and voluntary acts and deed and that they have the authority to sign on behalf of their respective principals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my notarial seal on the date and at the place above written

We, Florentino M. Madonza and Gil. A. Buenaventura, of the above-mentioned bank do solemnly swear that all matters set forth in the above report are true and correct to the best of our knowledge and belief.

I certify that on this 6th day of February, 2019, before me, a notary public duly authorized in the City of Makati to take acknowledgements, personally appeared. Competent Evidence Date Issued/Valid until Place Issued CTC Number Date / Place Issued of Identify/Number

FLORENTINO M. MADONZA
FSVP, Head - Controllership Group

FSVP, Head - Controllership Group

NOTARY PUBLIC
ATTY CATALINO VICENTE L. ARABIT
Appointment No. M-30(2019-2020)
URL 10 13 1 December 2020
PTR No. 7333574; 01-03-2019; Makail City
IBP No. 058198; 01-03-2019; Makail City
ADL 10-040145
21st Floor, Yuchengco Tower 2, RCBC Plaza Ayala Avenue, Makail City

NCR-South 14458728 NCR-South 14458728 Manila 4190417

Makati City January 29, 2019 Makati City